




Story City, Iowa January 5, 2026 

 

 

Mayor Jensen called the council meeting to order on Monday, January 5, 2026, at 

6:00 p.m. in the City Hall. 

 

Present: Mayor Jensen and Administrator Jackson 

Council Members: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Absent: None 

Also Present: Tyler Fredericksen and Nicole Engelhardt (EDC), Shanon McKinley 

(GCC), and Bart Clark 

 

Motion by Phillips, seconded by Abrams, to approve the agenda   

Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

Motion by Ostrem, seconded by Solberg, to approve the December 15, 2025 

regular meeting and special meetings of December 12, 2025 and December 23, 

2025 minutes 

Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

CITIZEN APPEARANCE 

 

None 

 

 

LEGAL ITEMS 

 

A)  Resolution No. 26-1 – Designating Official Depositories and Setting 

 Limit of Funds 

Motion by O’Connor, seconded by Abrams, to approve Resolution No.  

26-1 Designating Official Depositories and Setting Limit of Funds. 

  

 Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 



B)    Resolution No. 26-2 – Designate Date, Time, and Place of Regular 

 Council Meetings 

Motion by Ostrem, seconded by Phillips, to approve Resolution No. 26-2 

Designate Date, Time, and Place of Regular Council Meetings. 

 

 Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

 

C) Resolution No. 26-3 – Designate Official Newspapers  

Motion by Solberg, seconded by Phillips, to approve Resolution No.  

26-3 Designate Official Newspapers 

 

Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

D) Resolution No. 26-4 – Appoint City Attorney 

Motion by Phillips, seconded by Ostrem, to approve Resolution No. 26-4 

Appointing Frank Feilmeyer as City Attorney 

 

Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

E) Resolution No. 26-5 – Appointment of City Clerk and Treasurer 

Motion by Ostrem, seconded by O’Connor, to approve Resolution No.  

26-5 Appointing Heather Slifka as City Clerk and Treasurer 

 

Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

F) Resolution No. 26-6 – Appointment of Building Inspectors 

Motion by O’Connor, seconded by Abrams, to approve Resolution No. 26-6 

appointing Safe Building as building inspectors. 

 

Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 



Motion Carried. 

 

G) Resolution No. 26-7 – Appointing Representatives to the Story County 

 Economic Development Group 

Motion by Ostrem, seconded by Phillips, to approve Resolution No.  

26-7 Appointing City Administrator Mark Jackson as the City representative 

to the Story County Economic Development Group and Tyler Fredericksen 

and Shanon McKinley as alternates. 

 

Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

H) Resolution No. 26-8 – Approving Minimum Assessment Agreement with  

 Blama Properties, LLC 

Motion by Solberg, seconded by O’Connor, to approve Resolution No.  

26-8 Approving Minimum Assessment Agreement with Blama ProperTIES, 

LLC. 

 

Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

I) Resolution No. 26-9 – Setting a Public Hearing on a Request for 

 Rezoning 

 The City has received a request from Greg Voga (current owner) and John  

 Cronin/North Arrow Partners (option holder) to rezone Voga’s Subdivision, 

 Lots 7, 8, & 9 from C-1 to R-3 with a PUD Overlay. 

   

Motion by Solberg, seconded by Phillips, to approve Resolution No.  

26-9 Setting a Public Hearing for January 19, 2026, at 6:00 p.m. at City Hall 

on the Rezoning Request.  

 

Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

 

   

 



ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS 

 

D) Approve Construction Pay Applications and Change Orders: 

 Motion by Abrams, and seconded by O’Connor, to approve Wastewater 

 Treatment Facility Upgrade Pay Application No. 18 ($508,880.80),  

 Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrade Change Order No. 2 ($20,365.85),  

 And 2024 Water Main Project Pay Application No. 5/Final ($16,775.84). 

 

 Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

 

PERMITS 

 

None 

 

 

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEMS 

 

A) Residential Tax Abatement  

Motion by Ostrem, seconded by Abrams, to approve a Residential Tax  

Abatement for Lynn Swett – 710 Broad Street. 

 

 Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

 

B) Appoint Mark Jackson to CIRTPA Policy and Technical Committees  

Motion by Phillips, seconded by Solberg, to appoint City Administrator 

Mark Jackson to the CIRTPA Policy and Technical Committees 

 

 Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

C) Request from Story City EDC for Additional Funding 

 Tyler Fredericksen, Story City EDC, requested an additional $2,500 in 

 funding from the city for the Ames Regional Economic Alliance. The Story  



 City EDC would match the $2,500. Fredericksen highlighted to current  

 funding amount provided by the city and EDC and services provided.   

  

Motion by Solberg, seconded by Phillips, to allocate an additional $2,500 

for the Ames Regional Economic Alliance. 

 

 Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg O’Connor, and Abrams. 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

D) Discussion on Contract and Agreement for Use and Support of a 

 Solid Waste Reclamation, Recycling, and Disposal System.  

 Administrator Jackson reviewed the City of Ames intent to retire their waste-

 to-energy system (Resource Recovery Plant) and construct a new Resource 

 Recovery and Recycling Campus to receive, process, and transport solid 

 waste for disposal. Administrator Jackson reviewed the proposed new  

 agreement between Story City and Ames. Mayor and City Council discussed 

 the proposed agreement and upcoming changes. 

 

 Mayor and Council had discussion on the change with regards to recycling.  

 Currently, there is no need or requirement to recycle. With the closing of the 

 Resource Recovery Plant, communities will now be required to, “encourage 

 citizens to participate in waste reduction and recycling efforts. Recycling can 

 take many forms from curbside to drop off locations. This does not need to be 

 decided at this time. 

 

E)  Mayor Council Committees 

 Mayor Jensen reviewed the proposed council committee and board liaison 

 assignments.  

  

Motion by Solberg, seconded by Abrams, to approve Mayor Council 

Committees and Board Liaison Assignments as Proposed. 

 

 Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

 

 

 



 

APPROVAL OF BILLS AND CLAIMS 

Motion by Phillips, seconded by Ostrem, to approve payment of bills and 

claims. 

 

Aye: Ostrem, Phillips, Solberg, O’Connor, and Abrams 

Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

 

 

PUBLIC COMMENTS REGARDING NON-AGENDA ITEMS 

  

None 

MAYOR, CITY COUNCIL AND CITY STAFF COMMENTS 

REGARDING NON-AGENDA ITEMS 

 Administrator Jackson highlighted two agenda items for the January 19th  

 City Council meeting pertaining to the Broad Street Reconstruction Phase 

 IV Project and review of the audit for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025.  

 

 

There being no further business before the council the meeting was adjourned at  

6:43 p.m. 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

                      

Mark A. Jackson, City Administrator   Mike Jensen, Mayor 
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CLAIMS REGISTER REPORT
City of Story City, IA By Segment (Select Below)

Payable Dates 1/5/2026 - 1/16/2026

AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

Department: 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

131.28winching serviceCENTRAL IOWA TOWING

100.00MOCIC membershipMID-STATES ORGANIZED CRI…

269.55new keySTORY FORD

43.00Scanner mountL-TRON CORPORATION

71.86oil changeSTORY FORD

85.26PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

250.00Conference- Edwards, SillsIOWA PEACE OFFICERS ASSOC…

119.99Theisens purchasesJOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

617.71FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

5,933.04Dispatch services FY 25/26STORY COUNTY TREASURER

157.04SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

40.00membership renewal, safety …VISA/SC PURCHASING

125.00membership renewal, safety …VISA/SC PURCHASING

274.97membership renewal, safety …VISA/SC PURCHASING

Department 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT Total: 8,218.70

Department: 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

255.21Reimbursement- minor equip…TRENT WHIPPLE

50.00HMO written for TBFIRE SERVICE TRAINING BURE…

236.53PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

17.63FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

779.46auto parts, suppliesNAPA Auto Parts

684.84auto parts, suppliesNAPA Auto Parts

190.77auto parts, suppliesNAPA Auto Parts

Department 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 2,214.44

Department: 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS

1,148.92First aid suppliesBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

98.74FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

Department 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS Total: 1,247.66

Department: 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS

13,264.32InspectionsSAFE BUILDING, LLC

Department 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS Total: 13,264.32

Department: 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT

135.00logo apparelCOMPASS BUSINESS SOL

100.00SERVICEPREFERRED PEST MANAGEM…

3,489.82Dump truck tire + repairTRICKLES TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE

184.21partsHOKEL MACHINE SUPPLY

60.53GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

107.58PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

82.14Theisens purchasesJOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

2,886.99FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

332.57FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

44.00testingMCFARLAND CLINIC P.C.

8.99auto parts, suppliesNAPA Auto Parts

10.49auto parts, suppliesNAPA Auto Parts

99.00auto parts, suppliesNAPA Auto Parts

115.44SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT Total: 7,656.76

Department: 2250 - SNOW & ICE

1,097.28Ice control sandHALLETT MATERIALS

1,336.18snow plow cylinder repair, res…HQI



CLAIMS REGISTER REPORT Payable Dates: 1/5/2026 - 1/16/2026
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AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

243.47Theisens purchasesJOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Department 2250 - SNOW & ICE Total: 2,676.93

Department: 4410 - LIBRARY

59.39GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

Department 4410 - LIBRARY Total: 59.39

Department: 4430 - PARKS

110.00SERVICEPREFERRED PEST MANAGEM…

248.95GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

195.43PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

213.43FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

76.96SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

260.00supplies, continuing ed, parts,…VISA/SC PURCHASING

89.20supplies, continuing ed, parts,…VISA/SC PURCHASING

164.95supplies, continuing ed, parts,…VISA/SC PURCHASING

166.98supplies, continuing ed, parts,…VISA/SC PURCHASING

Department 4430 - PARKS Total: 1,525.90

Department: 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT

16.48rec suppliesSAM'S CLUB

55.80REC/POOL TAXESTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

5,548.64UTILITIESMARY GREELEY MED CENTER

139.53PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

500.002025 winter league feesNEVADA PARKS AND REC

33.75Basketball refereeingREAGAN HOCHBERGER

38.48SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT Total: 6,332.68

Department: 4445 - SWIMMING POOL

3,975.00pool slide padSAFETY FLOORING SOLUTIONS

99.90PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

63.59SERVICESTORY CITY MUNICIPAL ELECT…

Department 4445 - SWIMMING POOL Total: 4,138.49

Department: 4450 - CEMETERY

56.96GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

Department 4450 - CEMETERY Total: 56.96

Department: 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

292.00EDC CONTRIBUTIONS/WATER…STORY CITY EDC

Department 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 292.00

Department: 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM)

20.00Legistrative meal registrationAMES REGIONAL ECONOMIC …

Department 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM) Total: 20.00

Department: 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA)

75.00dbl pmt of permit for boiler re…MATTHEW GOEDERS

11.00January Lunch and LearnGCMOA

42.00RECORDING FEESSTORY COUNTY RECORDER

841.00Dec 25, LC25 SupplementSIMMERING-CORY & IOWA C…

243.00Dec 25, LC25 SupplementSIMMERING-CORY & IOWA C…

312.16MINUTES/NOTICESGANNETT IOWA LOCALiQ

664.00TonerRK DIXON

212.14PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

3,200.00professional servicesDENMAN & COMPANY LLP

38.48SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

41.93Senior center &  office suppliesVISA/SC PURCHASING

-430.01Senior center &  office suppliesVISA/SC PURCHASING

577.70Senior center &  office suppliesVISA/SC PURCHASING

Department 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA) Total: 5,828.40

Department: 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER

80.00SERVICEPREFERRED PEST MANAGEM…

61,165.00City hall renovationsPETERSON CONSTRUCTION
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AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

145.06GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

87.32Senior center &  office suppliesVISA/SC PURCHASING

69.00Senior center &  office suppliesVISA/SC PURCHASING

69.00Senior center &  office suppliesVISA/SC PURCHASING

122.98Senior center &  office suppliesVISA/SC PURCHASING

69.00supplies, continuing ed, parts,…VISA/SC PURCHASING

Department 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER Total: 61,807.36

Department: 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT

62,705.33water service territory pmt #3…IOWA REGIONAL UTILITY ASSN

121,500.001811 Rich Olive StBLAMA PROPERTIES

Department 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT Total: 184,205.33

Department: 8766 - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

16,775.84Pay app 5MAINLINE CONSTRUCTION, I…

Department 8766 - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS Total: 16,775.84

Department: 8781 - CAP PROJECT-POLICE

2,113.44Car graphicsCHASE DECALS

22,360.72Patrol car upfitSECTOR

Department 8781 - CAP PROJECT-POLICE Total: 24,474.16

Department: 9211 - STORM DRAINAGE

40.54LOST/WW/STORM/LFTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

Department 9211 - STORM DRAINAGE Total: 40.54

Department: 9810 - WATER UTILITY

3,970.95WETTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

778.15chemicalsHACH COMPANY

18.75WW & Water testingAGSOURCE LABORATORIES

2,723.50ChemicalsHAWKINS INC

61.81GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

179.20PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

275.44FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

9,633.67SERVICESTORY CITY MUNICIPAL ELECT…

96.98SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 9810 - WATER UTILITY Total: 17,738.45

Department: 9815 - SEWER UTLITY

1,199.13LOST/WW/STORM/LFTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

1,022.00Annual fee- wireless servicesOMNISITE

583.00WW & Water testingAGSOURCE LABORATORIES

291.50WW & Water testingAGSOURCE LABORATORIES

70.00WW & Water testingAGSOURCE LABORATORIES

61.81GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

179.20PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION…

84.53FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

44.00testingMCFARLAND CLINIC P.C.

9.99auto parts, suppliesNAPA Auto Parts

11.98auto parts, suppliesNAPA Auto Parts

11.99Supplies + hardwareSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

5,914.10SERVICESTORY CITY MUNICIPAL ELECT…

76.96SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 9815 - SEWER UTLITY Total: 9,560.19

Grand Total: 368,134.50
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

001 - GENERAL FUND 105,006.30

110 - ROAD USE TAX 10,333.69

135 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT 184,205.33

316 - WATER PROJECTS 16,775.84

350 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 24,474.16

600 - WATER UTILITY 17,738.45

610 - SEWER UTILITY 9,560.19

740 - STORM WATER DRAINAGE 40.54

368,134.50Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-1110-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 265.00

001-1110-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 250.00

001-1110-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 892.68

001-1110-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN… 203.14

001-1110-6373 TELEPHONE 242.30

001-1110-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 5,933.04

001-1110-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 162.99

001-1110-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 269.55

001-1150-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 50.00

001-1150-6330 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINT… 1,655.07

001-1150-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 17.63

001-1150-6373 TELEPHONE 236.53

001-1150-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 255.21

001-1160-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 98.74

001-1160-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 1,148.92

001-1170-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 13,264.32

001-4410-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 59.39

001-4430-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 260.00

001-4430-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 89.20

001-4430-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 213.43

001-4430-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 164.95

001-4430-6373 TELEPHONE 272.39

001-4430-6498 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 110.00

001-4430-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 248.95

001-4430-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 166.98

001-4440-6371 UTILITIES 5,548.64

001-4440-6373 TELEPHONE 178.01

001-4440-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 500.00

001-4440-6418 SALES TAX 55.80

001-4440-6498 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 33.75

001-4440-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 16.48

001-4445-6371 UTILITIES 63.59

001-4445-6373 TELEPHONE 99.90

001-4445-6727 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 3,975.00

001-4450-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 56.96

001-5520-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 292.00

001-6611-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 20.00

001-6620-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 11.00

001-6620-6373 TELEPHONE 250.62

001-6620-6402 PUBLICATION ADV/LEGAL 312.16

001-6620-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,326.00

001-6620-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 75.00

001-6620-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 705.93

001-6620-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 147.69

001-6650-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 87.32
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-6650-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 80.00

001-6650-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 475.04

001-6650-6798 CAPITAL PROJECT 61,165.00

110-2210-6181 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 135.00

110-2210-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 2,969.13

110-2210-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN… 3,489.82

110-2210-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 203.69

110-2210-6373 TELEPHONE 223.02

110-2210-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 144.00

110-2210-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 393.10

110-2210-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 99.00

110-2250-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 1,579.65

110-2250-6526 ROAD MAINT. SUPPLIES 1,097.28

135-8760-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 184,205.33

316-8766-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 16,775.84

350-8781-6727 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT PO… 24,474.16

600-9810-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 275.44

600-9810-6371 UTILITIES 9,633.67

600-9810-6373 TELEPHONE 276.18

600-9810-6418 SALES TAX 3,970.95

600-9810-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 18.75

600-9810-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 61.81

600-9810-6524 SCIENTIFIC SUPPLIES 3,501.65

610-9815-6210 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,022.00

610-9815-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 84.53

610-9815-6371 UTILITIES 5,914.10

610-9815-6373 TELEPHONE 256.16

610-9815-6418 SALES TAX 1,199.13

610-9815-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 988.50

610-9815-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 61.81

610-9815-6504 MINOR EQUIPMENT 21.97

610-9815-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 11.99

740-9211-6800 CAPITAL FEE 40.54

Grand Total: 368,134.50

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 368,134.50

Grand Total: 368,134.50
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